RESOLUTION SETTING COMPENSATION FOR BOARD OF TAX ASSESSORS

WHEREAS, pursuant to O.C.G.A § 48-5-294, the Board of Commissioners of Hall County, Georgia, as the governing authority of the County, is authorized to determine from time to time the compensation to be paid to members of the County Board of Tax Assessors; and

WHEREAS, payment of such compensation and other necessary expenses incurred from time to time by members of the Board of Tax Assessors are authorized to be paid from the County treasure in the same manner as other payments by the County are made.

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that members of the Board of Tax Assessors shall be compensated at the rate of \$460.00 per month for the performance of their official duties, with the exception of the Chairman who shall receive \$517.50 per month. In addition, the Board of Tax Assessors shall be compensated at a rate of \$100 per day for time spent attending the required tax assessor board member training. Unless specifically authorized by the Board of Commissioners of Hall County, no member of the Board of Tax Assessors shall be compensated in excess of the rate set forth herein notwithstanding the number of meetings attended by such member during such month. In addition to the member's monthly compensation, a member of the Board of Tax Assessors may also specifically request reimbursement for reasonable expenses necessarily incurred in connection with such member's duties. Determination as to whether such expenses are both reasonable and necessary shall be made in the sole discretion of the Hall County Board of Commissioners.

(Signatures on the following page.)

	HALL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
	By:Chairman
	By:Commissioner
	By:Commissioner
	By:Commissioner
	By:Commissioner
TTEST:	
Commission Clerk Hall County Board of Co	ommissioners

This ______, 2022.